04-02-03-E-V0204.doc
A
G
 F
B
-C
A
N

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
6  Product Manual  Type: AG FB-CAN 04-02-03-E-V0204.doc
2 Type code
 Standard optional
Marking a b c d e f g h i
Type: AG FB 12 * 12 XX XX /XX -XX X XXX
Marking Description
a AG = Absolute encoder
b FB = Key to the suppliers
c   Incremental resolution
12 = bit ≅ 4096 steps/rpm
12 = bit ≅ 4096 rpm
d XX = Supply voltage
24 = 24 V DC (10 ... 30 V DC)
e XX  electrical connections
PR = PG-coupling radial ≅ standard
f /XX = Shaft design
/06 = ∅ =   6 mm, l = 10 mm ≅ standard
/10 = ∅ = 10 mm, l = 20 mm
g -00 = without cables
-XX = Cable length
h X = flange design (standard = SERVO)
K = face mounting flange
i XXX  Bus interface
  e.g. CAN ≅ standard
2.1 Typical example
A typical example of an order corresponding to the type code would be:
 Type:    AG FB 12*12 24 PR 6 CAN
 AG = Absolute encoder
 FB = Key to the supplierss
 12*12 = Incremental resolution
 24 = Supply voltage 24 V DC
 PR = PG – coupling radial
 /06 = Shaft design
 CAN = Bus interface
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
04-02-03-E-V0204.doc Product Manual  Type: AG FB-CAN 7
3 Technical data
Supply voltage:
 min. voltage:
 max. voltage:
24V DC
10V DC
30V DC
possible designs:
 incremets/rpm
 number of rpm
up to 4096
up to 4096
Power consumption: max. 3,5W
Step frequency: max. 100 kHz
Transmission rate, variable: 20 Kbit/s – 1 Mbit/s
maximum speed: 6000 1/min
Degree of protection:
(without shaft sealing ring)
IP 65
Design: Multiturn
Bus option: CAN bus with SSD Drives-protocol
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
8  Product Manual  Type: AG FB-CAN 04-02-03-E-V0204.doc
4 Dimensions
4.1 Synchro flange
d (mm) I (mm)
6f6 10
10h8 20
4.2 Clamp flange
All specifications in “mm“
1

	The most important thing first
	1 General
	2 Type code
	2.1 Typical example
	3 Technical data
	4 Dimensions
	4.1 Synchro flange
	4.2 Clamp flange
	5 Connector assignment and functions
	5.1 Terminal assignment of the connector cover of the absolute e
	5.2 Turn-switch setting
	5.2.1 Setting the node number
	5.2.2 Setting the baud rate
	5.2.3 Setting the bus terminal resistance
	5.3 Pin assignment for X20/21 CAN – 631 Regler
	5.4 Pin assignment Com2 –  635/637/637+ drive